TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI172850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Administrative Agent		04/15/2024	Alberta bank : CANADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	WAWONA PACKING CO. LLC
Street Address:	N Palm Ave, Suite 206
City:	Fresno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93711
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Company Name:	GERAWAN FARMING LLC
Street Address:	7700 N Palm Ave, Suite 206
City:	Fresno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93711
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

900848637

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4917390	SWEET 2 EAT			
Registration Number:	2761176	FLARE			
Registration Number:	2743512	SUMMER FLAME			
Registration Number:	2743511	SPRING FLAME			
Registration Number:	2778281	FLAME PEACH			
Registration Number:	1441378	PRIMA			
Registration Number:	3592505	PRIMA			
Registration Number:	3866359	PRIMA			
Registration Number:	1585993	PRIMA SWEET PERSONALLY SELECTED			
Registration Number:	3833518	PRIMAREADY READY TO EAT			
Registration Number:	3089809	PRIMATRAK			
Registration Number:	3089808	PRIMATRAK			
Registration Number:	3789495	PRIMA			
	•	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0555

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3789494	PRIMA
Registration Number:	3871978	PRIMA SWEET
Registration Number:	3777055	DULCE VALOR SWEET CALIFORNIA TABLE GRAPES
Registration Number:	3786876	SWEET VALUE
Registration Number:	3715217	MARKS & BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214)981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28857-30290 (6745-866)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARNELLE CLARK
SIGNATURE:	CHARNELLE CLARK
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=4.15 Trademark Release (RBC September 2019)#page1.tif

source=4.15 Trademark Release (RBC September 2019)#page2.tif

source=4.15 Trademark Release (RBC September 2019)#page3.tif

source=4.15 Trademark Release (RBC September 2019)#page4.tif

source=4.15 Trademark Release (RBC September 2019)#page5.tif

source=4.15 Trademark Release (RBC September 2019)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of April 15, 2024, by ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, an Alberta bank (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "Administrative Agent") in favor of WAWONA PACKING CO. LLC, a California limited liability company with an address at 7700 N Palm Ave, Suite 206, Fresno, CA 93711 and GERAWAN FARMING LLC, a California limited liability company with an address at 7700 N Palm Ave, Suite 206, Fresno, CA 93711 (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, each Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 13, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on September 16, 2019 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006745, Frame 0866.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in all of each such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges (in each case, without any recourse to, or any representation or warranty by, the Administrative Agent) any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantors, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors (in each case, without any recourse to, or any representation or warranty by, the Administrative Agent) the Security Interest in such intellectual property.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Administrative Agent

Ву:_____

Name: Theodore Brown Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents]

Trademark Registrations

Gerawan Farming LLC	Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Grantor
PRIMA	FLAME PEACH (typeset word)	SPRING FLAME (typeset word)	SUMMER FLAME (typeset word)	(typeset word)	SWEET 2 EAT (typeset word)	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
73/52 9,719	76/240 ,640	76/240 ,641	76/240 ,642	76/418 ,272	86503 771	App. No.
4/1/1985	4/12/2001	4/12/2001	4/12/2001	6/10/2002	1/14/2015	Filing date
1,441,378	2,778,281	2,743,511	2,743,512	2,761,176	4917390	Reg. No.
6/2/87	10/28/2003	7/29/2003	7/29/2003	9/9/2003	3/15/2016	Reg. date
31	31	31	31	31	31	Class
Fresh fruit, namely, table grapes, peaches, plums, nectarines, and apricots	Fresh peaches, and live trees in bulk quantities for use by the commercial nursery industry	Fresh peaches, and live trees in bulk quantities for use by the commercial nursery industry	Fresh peaches, and live trees in bulk quantities for use by the commercial nursery industry	Live nectarine trees and fresh nectarines	Fresh fruit	Goods

Gerawan Farming LLC	Gerawan Farming LLC	Gerawan Farming LLC	Gerawan Farming LLC	Gerawan Farming LLC	Gerawan Farming LLC	Grantor
PrimaTRAK	PrimaREADY Ready to Eat	PRIMA SWEET PERSONALLY SELECTED	PRIMA	क्रास्तर्भ	PRIMA (U.S. Customs and Border Protection, Intellectual Property Rights)	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
78/59 3,886	77/73 5,744	73/75 7,333	77/73 5,511	77/33 9,412	CBP Record ation No.: TMK 10- 00399	App. No.
3/23/2005	5/13/2009	10/14/1988	5/12/2009	11/28/2007		Filing date
3,089,809	3,833,518	1,585,993	3,866,359	3,592,505	1,441,378	Reg. No.
5/9/06	8/17/10	3/6/90	10/26/10	3/17/09		Reg. date
<u>ස</u>	21	31	31	31	31	Class
Computer services, namely providing an online interactive database for the planning and scheduling of shipments of commodities and	Fresh fruits	Fresh grapes, peaches, nectarines, plums and apricots	Fresh fruits	Fresh fruits		Goods

Gerawan Farming LLC	Grantor
PRIMATRAK	Mark
Registered	Status
78/59 3,884	App. No.
3/23/2005	Filing date
3,089,808	Reg. No.
5/9/06	Reg. date
35	Class
commodities, namely economic and commodities production forecasts and market research Computer services, namely providing an online interactive database for the planning and scheduling of shipments of commodities and for the reporting of sales and accounting therefor; information on a variety of topics relevant to the planning and scheduling of shipments of commodities, namely economic and commodities production	Goods for the reporting of sales and accounting therefor; information on a variety of topics relevant to the planning and scheduling of

Gerawan Farming LLC	Gerawan Farming LLC	Gerawan Farming LLC	Gerawan Farming LLC	Gerawan Farming LLC	Gerawan Farming LLC		Grantor
(MARKS & BRAND)	SweetVeline	Dulce Valor Surve Californio Table Gropes	Sweet - Sweet	क्राल्डिं	PRIMA		Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
77/73 5,519	77/72 1,861	77/73 5,518	77/73 5,515	77/72 5,393	77/72 5,531		App. No.
5/12/2009	4/24/2009	5/12/2009	5/12/2009	4/29/2009	4/29/2009		Filing date
3,715,217	3,786,876	3,777,055	3,871,978	3,789,494	3,789,495		Reg. No.
11/24/09	5/11/10	4/20/10	11/9/10	5/18/10	5/18/10		Reg. date
31	31	31	31	20	20		Class
Fresh fruits	Fresh fruits	Fresh fruits	Fresh fruits	Non-metal pallets	Non-metal pallets	forecasts and market research	Goods

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 04/17/2024